
Academic Calendar
2024-2025

Moravian & Lancaster Theological Seminaries

Fall Term

Winter Term

Spring Term

Day Date Time Event

Day Date Time Event

Day Date Time Event

Monday 8/26/2024 Classes Begin

Friday 8/30/2024 LTS 200th Convocation

Sunday 9/1/2024 11:59 PM Add/Drop Ends

Monday 9/2/2024 Labor Day (Classes held; Offices open)

Monday 9/16/2024 DMin Fall Semester Starts

Thursday 9/19/2024 Heritage Day (Classes held after 4pm)

Monday 10/7/2024 Fall Break begins

Monday 10/7/2024 DMin Intensive week begins 

Friday 10/11/2024 DMin Intensive week ends 

Saturday 10/12/2024 Fall Break ends

Monday 10/21/2024 Spring/Summer '25 Priority Registration Opens

Friday 11/1/2024 Last Day for Course Withdrawal 'W'

Thursday 11/14/2024 Doctor of Ministry (DMin) Symposium

Friday 11/22/2024 DMin Fall Semester Ends

Monday 11/25/2024 Thanksgiving Break begins (No Classes held)

Saturday 11/30/2024 Thanksgiving Break ends

Saturday 12/7/2024 Classes End

Monday 12/9/2024 Final Examinations begin

Saturday 12/14/2024 Final Examinations end; Semester Ends

Monday 12/16/2024 12:00 PM Final Grades due

Monday 12/30/2024 Classes Begin

2nd Day of Course 11:59 PM Add/Drop Ends

Saturday 1/4/2025 11:59 PM Last Day for Course Withdrawal 'W'

Saturday 1/11/2025 Classes End

Tuesday 1/14/2025 12:00 PM Final Grades due

Monday 1/13/2025 Classes Begin

Sunday 1/19/2025 11:59 PM Add/Drop Ends

Monday 1/20/2025 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No Classes held; Offices closed)

Monday 3/3/2025 Spring Break Begins

Saturday 3/8/2025 Spring Break Ends

Monday 3/24/2025 Fall'24/Winter '25 Priority Registration Opens 

Thursday 3/27/2025 Doctor of Ministry (DMin) Symposium

Friday 4/4/2025 Last Day for Course Withdrawal "W"

Tuesday 4/15/2025 Easter Recess Begins (No Classes Held, Offices Closed)

Saturday 4/19/2025 Easter Recess Ends

Tuesday 4/22/2025 DMin Spring Semester Begins

Saturday 4/26/2025 Classes End

Monday 4/28/2025 Final Examinations Begin

Tuesday 4/29/2025 12:00 PM Final Grades Due (Students Expecting to Graduate)

Saturday 5/3/2025 Final Examinations End; Semester Ends

Saturday 5/3/2025 Commencement

Tuesday 5/6/2025 12:00 PM Final Grades Due (Continuing Students)

Monday 5/19/2025 DMin Intensive week begins

Friday 5/23/2025 DMin Intensive week ends

Friday 6/20/2025 DMin Spring Semester Ends


